TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION :: HYDERABAD
MUSIC TEACHERS IN VARIOUS RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL

INSTITUTIONS SOCIETIES NOTIFICATION NO.19/2017, Dt: 14/04/2017
(GENERAL RECRUITMENT)

SELECTION NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that on the basis of the Main Examination held on
01/09/2017 (Music Teachers) and subsequent Certificate Verification process
held on 09/02/2018 at Sankethika Vidya Bhavan, Masab Tank, Hyderabad and on
04/06/2018 at TSPSC Office, Nampally, Hyderabad for Direct Recruitment
(General) to the post of Music Teachers in various Residential Educational
Institutions Societies,113 candidates with the following Hall Ticket Numbers have
been provisionally selected for appointment to the post of Music Teachers in
various Residential Educational Institutions Societies Notification No.19/2017, Dt:
14/04/2017. The selections are published here-with subject to the following
conditions.

1) That success in the Examination confers no right to appointment unless
the appointing authority is satisfied after such enquiry as the case may be
considered necessary that the candidate having regard to his/her
character and antecedents is suitable in all respects for appointment to
the service.

2) That the candidates are found physically fit for the post.

3) That the candidates should produce such original certificates as required
in accordance with the Rules / Notification.

If it comes to the notice of the Commission later that any candidate
furnished false information or the selection is not in order due to any act of
omission or Commission of any candidate then his/her provisional selection is
liable to be cancelled at any stage and they will forfeit all consequential benefits
including that of selection. Besides that, the Commission reserves the right to
take any action as it deems fit in the circumstances of the case, in terms of the
provisions as notified in TSPSC Rules of Procedure published in Telangana
State Gazette No0.60., Dt: 28/12/2015.

With this Notification of selection, the General Recruitment process
notified vide Notification No0.19/2017 for the post of Music Teachers in various
Residential Educational Institutions Societies has been finally concluded.

The selections are subject to the final outcome of W.P.s and other cases
pending, if any, before the Hon’ble High Courts of law.

HALL TICKET NUMBERS

Htno Selservice Sel_zone 1719000039 MJPTBCWREIS 6
1719000008 MJPTBCWREIS 6 1719000040 TSWREIS 6
1719000009 | MIJPTBCWREIS 6 1719000042 TREIS 5
1719000014 | MIJPTBCWREIS 5 1719000044 TSWREIS 6
1719000026 TSWREIS 6 1719000048 TSWREIS 6
1719000027 TSWREIS 5 1719000054 TSWREIS 6
1719000035 TSWREIS 5 1719000058 | MJPTBCWREIS 6
1719000038 TSWREIS 6 1719000061 TSWREIS 5

Page | 1



TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION :: HYDERABAD

MUSIC TEACHERS IN VARIOUS RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL

INSTITUTIONS SOCIETIES NOTIFICATION NO.19/2017, Dt: 14/04/2017

1719000064
1719000070
1719000074
1719000077
1719000080
1719000081
1719000082
1719000083
1719000084
1719000085
1719000086
1719000090
1719000099
1719000101
1719000107
1719000113
1719000116
1719000120
1719000121
1719000122
1719000124
1719000127
1719000129
1719000131
1719000134
1719000138
1719000142
1719000148
1719000150
1719000155
1719000160
1719000165
1719000166
1719000167
1719000168
1719000169
1719000171
1719000185
1719000187
1719000190

TREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TTWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TREIS
TREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
TTWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
TTWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TTWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS

(GENERAL RECRUITMENT)

ol o o OO O N oo O NN o O N LNl ool Ol OO OO L LNy L Ny O LKL O L OO OO L1y L, o O L1l L»1 O O

1719000191
1719000195
1719000199
1719000203
1719000206
1719000210
1719000211
1719000213
1719000217
1719000225
1719000230
1719000238
1719000240
1719000247
1719000254
1719000256
1719000267
1719000269
1719000281
1719000285
1719000287
1719000288
1719000298
1719000302
1719000304
1719000305
1719000315
1719000329
1719000350
1719000356
1719000357
1719000360
1719000383
1719000386
1719000388
1719000393
1719000397
1719000407
1719000416
1719000419

MJPTBCWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TTWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TTWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TTWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS

a0 0o 0o 0o o |l ool Ol LNVOO LI N O LN ool O OO O LV O L O W W Ol O O O O LM K o L L Ln| O

Page | 2



TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION :: HYDERABAD

MUSIC TEACHERS IN VARIOUS RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL

INSTITUTIONS SOCIETIES NOTIFICATION NO.19/2017, Dt: 14/04/2017

1719000420
1719000431
1719000471
1719000473
1719000492
1719000500
1719000508
1719000509
1719000528

((Number of candidates: 113))

HYDERABAD
Dt:19/06/2018

TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TTWREIS
TSWREIS
TTWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TREIS

(GENERAL RECRUITMENT)

L L o L L1y O O O U

1719000537
1719000546
1719000551
1719000572
1719000578
1719000588
1719000589
1719000613
1719000629

TREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS
TSWREIS
TSWREIS
TTWREIS
MJPTBCWREIS

Sd/-

| L O O Ln O O O O

SECRETARY

Page | 3



