### TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION :: HYDERABAD MUSIC TEACHERS IN VARIOUS RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS SOCIETIES NOTIFICATION NO.19/2017, Dt: 14/04/2017 (GENERAL RECRUITMENT)

### **SELECTION NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that on the basis of the Main Examination held on 01/09/2017 (Music Teachers) and subsequent Certificate Verification process held on 09/02/2018 at Sankethika Vidya Bhavan, Masab Tank, Hyderabad and on 04/06/2018 at TSPSC Office, Nampally, Hyderabad for Direct Recruitment (General) to the post of Music Teachers in various Residential Educational Institutions Societies,113 candidates with the following Hall Ticket Numbers have been provisionally selected for appointment to the post of Music Teachers in various Residential Educational Institutions Societies Notification No.19/2017, Dt: 14/04/2017. The selections are published here-with subject to the following conditions.

- 1) That success in the Examination confers no right to appointment unless the appointing authority is satisfied after such enquiry as the case may be considered necessary that the candidate having regard to his/her character and antecedents is suitable in all respects for appointment to the service.
- 2) That the candidates are found physically fit for the post.
- 3) That the candidates should produce such original certificates as required in accordance with the Rules / Notification.

If it comes to the notice of the Commission later that any candidate furnished false information or the selection is not in order due to any act of omission or Commission of any candidate then his/her provisional selection is liable to be cancelled at any stage and they will forfeit all consequential benefits including that of selection. Besides that, the Commission reserves the right to take any action as it deems fit in the circumstances of the case, in terms of the provisions as notified in TSPSC Rules of Procedure published in Telangana State Gazette No.60., Dt: 28/12/2015.

With this Notification of selection, the General Recruitment process notified vide Notification No.19/2017 for the post of **Music Teachers** in various Residential Educational Institutions Societies has been finally concluded.

The selections are subject to the final outcome of W.P.s and other cases pending, if any, before the Hon'ble High Courts of law.

#### HALL TICKET NUMBERS

Htno	Selservice	Sel_zone
1719000008	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000009	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000014	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000026	TSWREIS	6
1719000027	TSWREIS	5
1719000035	TSWREIS	5
1719000038	TSWREIS	6

1719000039	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000040	TSWREIS	6
1719000042	TREIS	5
1719000044	TSWREIS	6
1719000048	TSWREIS	6
1719000054	TSWREIS	6
1719000058	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000061	TSWREIS	5

# TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION :: HYDERABAD MUSIC TEACHERS IN VARIOUS RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS SOCIETIES NOTIFICATION NO.19/2017, Dt: 14/04/2017 (GENERAL RECRUITMENT)

1719000064	TREIS	6
1719000070	TSWREIS	6
1719000070	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000077	TSWREIS	5
1719000080	TSWREIS	6
1719000080	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000081	TSWREIS	5
1719000082	MJPTBCWREIS	5
	TTWREIS	6
1719000084		
1719000085	TSWREIS	6
1719000086	TSWREIS	5
1719000090	TSWREIS	6
1719000099	TSWREIS	5
1719000101	TSWREIS	6
1719000107	TSWREIS	5
1719000113	TREIS	5
1719000116	TREIS	5
1719000120	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000121	TSWREIS	6
1719000122	TSWREIS	6
1719000124	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000127	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000129	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000131	TSWREIS	5
1719000134	TTWREIS	5
1719000138	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000142	TSWREIS	6
1719000148	TTWREIS	6
1719000150	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000155	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000160	TTWREIS	6
1719000165	TSWREIS	5
1719000166	TSWREIS	6
1719000167	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000168	TREIS	6
1719000169	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000171	TSWREIS	6
1719000185	TSWREIS	5
1719000187	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000190	MJPTBCWREIS	6

1719000191	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000195	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000199	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000203	TSWREIS	5
1719000206	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000210	TSWREIS	5
1719000211	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000213	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000217	TTWREIS	6
1719000225	TSWREIS	6
1719000230	TSWREIS	6
1719000238	TREIS	6
1719000240	TSWREIS	5
1719000247	TSWREIS	5
1719000254	TSWREIS	6
1719000256	TSWREIS	5
1719000267	TSWREIS	6
1719000269	TSWREIS	5
1719000281	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000285	TSWREIS	6
1719000287	TSWREIS	6
1719000288	TSWREIS	6
1719000298	TSWREIS	6
1719000302	TSWREIS	5
1719000304	TSWREIS	6
1719000305	TSWREIS	5
1719000315	TSWREIS	5
1719000329	TSWREIS	6
1719000350	TSWREIS	6
1719000356	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000357	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000360	TSWREIS	6
1719000383	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000386	TTWREIS	6
1719000388	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000393	TSWREIS	6
1719000397	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000407	TTWREIS	6
1719000416	TSWREIS	6
1719000419	MJPTBCWREIS	5

# TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION :: HYDERABAD MUSIC TEACHERS IN VARIOUS RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS SOCIETIES NOTIFICATION NO.19/2017, Dt: 14/04/2017 (GENERAL RECRUITMENT)

1719000420	TSWREIS	5
1719000431	TSWREIS	6
1719000471	TSWREIS	6
1719000473	TTWREIS	6
1719000492	TSWREIS	5
1719000500	TTWREIS	5
1719000508	TSWREIS	6
1719000509	TSWREIS	5
1719000528	TREIS	6

1719000537	TREIS	6
1719000546	TSWREIS	6
1719000551	MJPTBCWREIS	6
1719000572	TSWREIS	6
1719000578	MJPTBCWREIS	5
1719000588	TSWREIS	6
1719000589	TSWREIS	6
1719000613	TTWREIS	5
1719000629	MJPTBCWREIS	6

((Number of candidates: 113))

HYDERABAD Dt:19/06/2018 Sd/-SECRETARY